Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Eugene Kogan			01/18/2007	
Alan G. Hayter			01/12/2007	
Dhanasekaran Nag	jarajan		01/12/2007	
Michael G. Marrian			01/12/2007	
Steve Markham			01/12/2007	
RECEIVING PART	Υ DATA			
Name:	Bosch Secur	ity Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:		130 Perinton Parkway		
City:		Fairport		
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14450			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		11585391		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(317)71	3-3699		
	, ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.	
Phone:	317-71	3-3500		
Email: efspatents@sommerbarnard.com				
Correspondent Name: Amy A. Rollins				
Address Line 1:One Indiana Square, Suite 3500Address Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204				
Address Line 4:		JUIIS, IINDIANA 40204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		13050-298		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Amy A. Rollins		
	TER:	Amy A. Rollins	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Pursuant to our obligation to Bosch Security Systems, Inc. (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignce"), a New York corporation having its principal place of business at:

130 Perinton Parkway Fairport, NY 14450

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

WC.

3

Eugene Kogan 134 Elmore Road Rochester, NY 14618

Alan G. Hayter 14 Duxbury Circle Victor, NY 14564

Dhanasekaran Nagarajan 110 Dunrovin Lane Rochester, NY 14618

Michael G. Marriam 220 Beckwith Road West Henrietta, NY 14586

Steve Markham 51 Prince Street, Apt. C Rochester, NY 14607

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INSTALLING A WIRELESS SECURITY SYSTEM" for which we have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/585,391, filed October 23, 2006;

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0543

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, \$111(b) provisional, \$111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignce, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfiliment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The foregoing notwithstanding, and in recognition of the fact that Assignee is part of the Bosch group of companies, we hereby assign to Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation having a mailing address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY, the limited right to be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the time of issue on any applications or patents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2) and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the

PATENT REEL: 018839 FRAME: 0544

-2-

applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified as applicant of the patent application and the right to claim priority of said United States application. This limited right granted to Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

Date: 01/12/2007 State of New York Eugene Kogan County of Manya C

I hereby certify that Eugene Kogan before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 2^{2} day of 4^{2} day of 2006.7

Notary Public - My Commission

Expires:

MARGARET A. COCOUYT Notary Public, Stars of New York Not. 01006662765 Qualified in Monroe County Completence Expines July 1, 20 //

(Notarial Seal)

Date: 12 JAN 2007

Alan & Hayter

State of NY }) County of MORNER ì

I hereby certify that Alan G. Hayter before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 1244 day of a actual 2006. 👘

(Notarial Seal)

Expires: 7/27/2010

Date: 12 Jun 2007

Notary Public - My Commission

BETTYL GREEN - NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO 01GR4999825 QUALIFIED IN ONTARIO COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07-27-20 1 C

Dhanasékaran Nagarajan

County of Wience

State of NY

I hereby certify that Dhanasekaran Nagarajan before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed appeared and acknowledged that the tonegoing resigning and acknowledged that the tonegoing resigning and the second acknowledged that the tonegoing resigning and the second acknowledged that the tonegoing resigning and the second acknowledged that the tonegoing resigning action this <u>1246</u> day of <u>Jackware</u> . 2006. 🖙

)

(Notarial Seal)

1

7 Sitte 7 / Sitte Notary Public - My Commission

Expires: 7/27/2010 BETTY L. GREEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01GR4399825 QUALIFIED IN ONTARIO COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07-27-20 /C

Date: 01/12/2007	Michael M. Marrian Michael G. Marriam
State of NY)

}

I hereby certify that Michael G. Marriam before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this _____ day of _____ _____, 2006. 7

<u>Y Betty J Liteen</u> Notary Public - My Commission

BETTY L. GREEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01GR49S8625 QUALIFIED IN ONTARIO COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07-27-20_C

Date: 112 2007

State of NY

(Notarial Seal)

Expires: $\frac{7}{27}/27/10$

Steve Markham

County of Monroe

County of Manrae

I hereby certify that Steve Markham before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 12 day of January 2006.7

)

(Notarial Seal)

<u>Math</u> Z Arech Notary Public - My Commission

Expires: $\frac{7}{27}/10$

SETTY L. GREEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01GR4999825 QUALIFIED IN ONTARIO COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07-27-20 []